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Overview Overview

STAT TYPE Home Away Dif

Disposals 369 264 105

Kicks 265 179 86

Handballs 104 85 19

K/H Ratio 2.55 2.11 0.44

Disposal % 76% 78% -2%

Clangers 17 26 -9

I50s 42 40 2

Sc %/I50 40.5% 40% 0.5%

Contested P 127 134 -7

Uncontested P 239 127 112

Marks 164 65 99

F50 Marks 13 12 1

Uncontested M 152 53 99

Contested M 12 12 0

Intercept M 24 14 10

Tackles 75 60 15

Free Kicks 20 17 3

Game Leaders

Away Disposals

01.Ryan Banks-Smith 25

02.Jordan Hayden 23

12.Reece Toye 19

Home Disposals

25.Lachlan Henderson 33

02.Matt Cecchin 28

37.Bryce Retzlaf 27

Home Contested

28.Cam Ellis-Yolmen 14

02.Matt Cecchin 11

25.Lachlan Henderson 10

Away Contested

28.William Peppin 14

02.Jordan Hayden 12

12.Reece Toye 11

Home Tackles

28.Cam Ellis-Yolmen 12

11.Connor Ambler 9

02.Matt Cecchin 6

Away Tackles

12.Reece Toye 10

45.Macauley Lonergan 6

33.Will Wolbers 6

Home Clearances

28.Cam Ellis-Yolmen 5

35.Charlie Lang 3

09.Andrew Boston 3

Away Clearances

01.Ryan Banks-Smith 7

12.Reece Toye 7

02.Jordan Hayden 4



Overview Overview
Stat Type Home Away Dif

Stoppage

BU 9 16 -7

CSB 7 5 2

TI 7 9 -2

Total CLR 23 30 -7

Hit Outs 16 52 -36

Hit Outs TA 2 7 -5

Stat Type Home Away Dif

Contested 
Ball

Loose Ball Gets 51 90 -39

Hard Ball Gets 47 20 27

Free Kicks For 20 17 3

Contested 
Marks

12 12 0

Total Contested 127 134 -7

Uncontested 
Ball

HB Receives 73 66 7

Gathers 14 8 6

Uncontested 
Marks

152 53 99

Total 
Uncontested

239 127 112

Stat Type Home Away Dif

Offence

I50s 42 40 2

Sc %/I50 41% 40% 1%

Deep I50 19 6 13

Shallow I50 23 34 -11

F50 Marks 13 12 1



PLAYER STATS
PLAYER D E IE TO % K E IE TO % HB E IE TO %

25.Lachlan Henderson 33 28 4 1 85% 30 26 3 1 87% 3 2 1 0 67%
02.Matt Cecchin 28 21 4 3 75% 18 15 0 3 83% 10 6 4 0 60%
37.Bryce Retzlaf 27 23 3 1 85% 20 18 1 1 90% 7 5 2 0 71%
07.Jayden Young 26 22 3 1 85% 21 19 1 1 90% 5 3 2 0 60%

28.Cam Ellis-Yolmen 23 18 5 0 78% 11 8 3 0 73% 12 10 2 0 83%
03.Tom Simpson 22 16 4 2 73% 17 12 3 2 71% 5 4 1 0 80%

33.Ryan Davis 22 16 6 0 73% 13 8 5 0 62% 9 8 1 0 89%
09.Andrew Boston 19 14 5 0 74% 14 10 4 0 71% 5 4 1 0 80%

48.Joel Crocker 18 12 4 2 67% 12 7 3 2 58% 6 5 1 0 83%
05.Matthew Lee 17 8 9 0 47% 11 5 6 0 45% 6 3 3 0 50%
35.Charlie Lang 16 12 2 2 75% 12 9 1 2 75% 4 3 1 0 75%

06.Luke Coombes 15 14 1 0 93% 12 11 1 0 92% 3 3 0 0 100%
11.Connor Ambler 14 11 3 0 79% 8 6 2 0 75% 6 5 1 0 83%
22.Joshua Deacon 13 11 0 2 85% 9 8 0 1 89% 4 3 0 1 75%

27.Tyson Carter 12 9 2 1 75% 12 9 2 1 75% 0 0 0 0 -
39.Thomas Milde 12 7 4 1 58% 10 6 3 1 60% 2 1 1 0 50%

13.Brad Carter 11 10 1 0 91% 7 7 0 0 100% 4 3 1 0 75%
36.Tyler Brown 11 7 4 0 64% 7 3 4 0 43% 4 4 0 0 100%

41.Mackenzie Riddle 11 8 3 0 73% 9 8 1 0 89% 2 0 2 0 0%
23.Ben Gibbeson 9 6 2 1 67% 5 3 1 1 60% 4 3 1 0 75%

04.Christian Buykx-Smith 7 5 2 0 71% 5 4 1 0 80% 2 1 1 0 50%
20.Rhys Coombe 3 1 2 0 33% 2 1 1 0 50% 1 0 1 0 0%

TOTALS 369 279 73 17 76% 265 203 46 16 77% 104 76 27 1 73%



PLAYER STATS
PLAYER D CLR BU CLR CSB CLR TI CLR CP UP CM UM F50M INTM HO HOTA T FK F FK A I50 G B

25.Lachlan Henderson 33 0 0 0 0 10 20 4 16 3 7 0 0 4 3 1 4 2 2
02.Matt Cecchin 28 1 0 0 1 11 16 0 10 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
37.Bryce Retzlaf 27 0 0 1 1 5 23 1 13 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0
07.Jayden Young 26 0 0 0 0 10 15 0 14 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0

28.Cam Ellis-Yolmen 23 3 1 1 5 14 8 0 4 2 2 0 0 12 4 1 4 0 0
03.Tom Simpson 22 1 0 0 1 6 16 1 7 2 0 0 0 4 2 1 4 1 2

33.Ryan Davis 22 0 0 0 0 9 12 0 8 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 0
09.Andrew Boston 19 0 2 1 3 4 15 0 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0

48.Joel Crocker 18 0 0 0 0 3 15 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
05.Matthew Lee 17 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 6 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 2 1
35.Charlie Lang 16 1 1 1 3 5 12 0 6 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 3 0 0

06.Luke Coombes 15 0 0 1 1 5 9 0 8 1 1 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 1
11.Connor Ambler 14 0 0 1 1 4 10 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 2 0 0
22.Joshua Deacon 13 1 1 0 2 5 10 1 5 0 1 10 1 4 1 1 1 0 0

27.Tyson Carter 12 1 0 0 1 3 9 1 8 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
39.Thomas Milde 12 0 0 0 0 1 11 0 9 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 3 0 1

13.Brad Carter 11 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
36.Tyler Brown 11 1 1 0 2 7 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 0

41.Mackenzie Riddle 11 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
23.Ben Gibbeson 9 0 1 1 2 4 6 0 4 0 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

04.Christian Buykx-Smith 7 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
20.Rhys Coombe 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

R 3

TOTALS 369 9 7 7 23 127 239 12 152 13 24 16 2 75 20 17 42 7 10



PLAYER STATS
PLAYER D E IE TO % K E IE TO % HB E IE TO %

01.Ryan Banks-Smith 25 22 2 1 88% 19 17 2 0 89% 6 5 0 1 83%
02.Jordan Hayden 23 18 0 5 78% 15 12 0 3 80% 8 6 0 2 75%

12.Reece Toye 19 17 2 0 89% 9 7 2 0 78% 10 10 0 0 100%
28.William Peppin 17 15 2 0 88% 7 6 1 0 86% 10 9 1 0 90%

04.Daniel Henderson 16 13 2 1 81% 10 9 0 1 90% 6 4 2 0 67%
43.Coen Harker 16 10 2 4 63% 11 5 2 4 45% 5 5 0 0 100%

45.Macauley Lonergan 14 14 0 0 100% 6 6 0 0 100% 8 8 0 0 100%
19.Michael Best 13 9 3 1 69% 9 5 3 1 56% 4 4 0 0 100%

36.William O’Dwyer 13 11 1 1 85% 9 7 1 1 78% 4 4 0 0 100%
07.Mitchell Crawley 12 8 3 1 67% 11 7 3 1 64% 1 1 0 0 100%

10.Connor Stackelberg 12 6 4 2 50% 11 5 4 2 45% 1 1 0 0 100%
33.Will Wolbers 12 10 2 0 83% 7 5 2 0 71% 5 5 0 0 100%
24.Liam Dawson 11 6 2 3 55% 10 6 1 3 60% 1 0 1 0 0%
11.Jackson Allen 10 8 1 1 80% 9 7 1 1 78% 1 1 0 0 100%

52.Patrick McCarthy 10 9 0 1 90% 8 7 0 1 88% 2 2 0 0 100%
22.Lleyton Brown 9 7 1 1 78% 6 4 1 1 67% 3 3 0 0 100%

37.Joshua Chapman 9 4 2 3 44% 6 1 2 3 17% 3 3 0 0 100%
20.Daniel Joseph 8 7 0 1 88% 6 6 0 0 100% 2 1 0 1 50%
25.James Nelis 7 7 0 0 100% 4 4 0 0 100% 3 3 0 0 100%

23.Michael Hutchinson 4 2 0 2 50% 4 2 0 2 50% 0 0 0 0 -
13.Brandon Batchelor 3 2 0 1 67% 1 0 0 1 0% 2 2 0 0 100%
44.Finbar Delbridge 1 0 0 1 0% 1 0 0 1 0% 0 0 0 0 -

TOTALS 264 205 29 30 78% 179 128 25 26 72% 85 77 4 4 91%



PLAYER STATS
PLAYER D CLR BU CLR CSB CLR TI CLR CP UP CM UM F50M INTM HO HOTA T FK F FK A I50 G B

01.Ryan Banks-Smith 25 4 0 3 7 10 15 0 5 0 1 1 0 3 1 2 6 0 0
02.Jordan Hayden 23 1 3 0 4 12 11 0 5 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 6 1 0

12.Reece Toye 19 4 0 3 7 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 1 4 0 0
28.William Peppin 17 0 0 0 0 14 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 4 0 1

04.Daniel Henderson 16 0 0 0 0 7 11 0 5 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 2 0
43.Coen Harker 16 2 0 0 2 10 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 3 0 0

45.Macauley Lonergan 14 0 0 2 2 9 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0
19.Michael Best 13 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0

36.William O’Dwyer 13 1 0 0 1 7 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
07.Mitchell Crawley 12 2 0 0 2 2 7 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

10.Connor Stackelberg 12 0 0 0 0 8 4 2 4 4 2 0 0 5 4 2 1 4 4
33.Will Wolbers 12 2 0 0 2 8 4 0 2 0 2 50 7 6 0 2 3 0 0
24.Liam Dawson 11 0 0 0 0 7 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0
11.Jackson Allen 10 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

52.Patrick McCarthy 10 0 1 1 2 6 4 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
22.Lleyton Brown 9 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

37.Joshua Chapman 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
20.Daniel Joseph 8 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
25.James Nelis 7 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

23.Michael Hutchinson 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13.Brandon Batchelor 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
44.Finbar Delbridge 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

R 1

TOTALS 264 16 5 9 30 134 127 12 53 12 14 52 7 60 17 20 40 8 8


